
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5789
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
IRRIGATION FACILITIES IN RAJASTHAN
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of water required for the purpose of irrigation in Rajasthan; and 

(b) the total quantity of water made available for irrigation in each district of Rajasthan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) Government of Rajasthan has informed that the quantity of water required for Irrigation in Rajasthan State would be about 81 million
acres feet (100 billion cubic meter). 

(b) As per the information provided by Government of Rajasthan the total quantity of surface water by internal resources available for
irrigation in each district of Rajasthan is given in Annexure I. 
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